Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 307 30.7 30.7 30.7
Disapprove 603 60.3 60.3 91.0
Neutral or no 90 9.0 9.0 100.0
opinion
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Greg Gianforte is doing as Governor?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 410 41.0 41.0 41.0
Disapprove 407 40.7 40.7 81.7
Neutral or no 183 18.3 18.3 100.0
opinion
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 283 28.3 28.3 28.3
Republican 429 42.9 42.9 71.2
Independent 288 28.8 28.8 100.0
/other
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the November, 2024 Presidential election?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very likely 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0

In a hypothetical 2024 Presidential match-up between Kamala Harris and

Donald Trump who would you vote for at this time?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Kamala 402 40.2 40.2 40.2
Harris
Donald 551 55.1 55.1 95.3
Trump
Undecided 47 4.7 4.7 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Although you are undecided, which candidate do you lean toward?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Kamala 24 2.4 49.8 49.8
Harris
Donald 24 2.4 50.2 100.0
Trump

Total 47 4.7 100.0



Missing System 953 95.3
Total 1000 100.0
Combined Presidential Vote
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Kamala 425 42.5 42.5 42.5

Harris

Donald 575 57.5 57.5 100.0

Trump

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

In a hypothetical 2024 Presidential match-up between the following candidates,

who would you vote for at this time?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Kamala 390 39.0 39.0 39.0

Harris

Donald 535 53.5 53.5 92.5

Trump

Robert 46 4.6 4.6 97.1

Kennedy Jr.

Cornel West 1 0.1 0.1 97.2

Jill Stein 1 0.1 0.1 97.3

Chase Oliver 1 0.1 0.1 97.5

Undecided 25 2.5 25 100.0

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

In the U.S. Senate election between Democrat Jon Tester and Republican Tim
Sheehy, who would you vote for at this time?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Democrat 464 46.4 46.4 46.4

Jon Tester

Republican 484 48.4 48.4 94.8

Tim Sheehy

Undecided 52 5.2 5.2 100.0

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What do you think is the most important issue facing the Montana? - Selected

Choice
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Healthcare 45 4.5 4.5 4.5

Education 25 2.5 25 7.0

Economy 401 40.1 40.1 47 1

(jobs,

inflation,

taxes)

Crime 12 1.2 1.2 48.3

Immigration 60 6.0 6.0 54.3

Housing 271 271 271 81.4

affordability

Abortion 43 4.3 4.3 85.6

access



Threats to
democracy
Foreign
policy
Something
else (please
specify)
Total

99 9.9

5 0.5

39 3.9
1000 100.0

9.9 95.6

0.5 96.1

3.9 100.0
100.0

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following individuals?

First, Kamala Harris

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 275 27.5 27.5 27.5
favorable
Somewhat 143 14.3 14.3 41.9
favorable
Somewhat 75 75 75 49.3
unfavorable
Very 500 50.0 50.0 994
unfavorable
| have never 6 0.6 0.6 100.0
heard of this
person
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 348 34.8 34.8 34.8
favorable
Somewhat 204 204 20.4 55.2
favorable
Somewhat 42 4.2 4.2 594
unfavorable
Very 403 40.3 40.3 99.7
unfavorable
| have never 3 0.3 0.3 100.0
heard of this
person
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 395 39.5 39.5 39.5
Donald 555 555 55.5 95.0
Trump
Someone 28 2.8 2.8 97.8
else
Did not vote 22 2.2 2.2 100.0

57.4835694515138



Total 1000

100.0

100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or 14 14 14 1.4
Latino of any
race
White or 882 88.2 88.2 89.6
Caucasian
Black or 14 1.4 14 91.0
African
American
Asian 4 04 04 91.4
Other or 86 8.6 8.6 100.0
multiple
races
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 years 194 19.4 19.4 19.4
30-39 years 151 151 151 34.5
40-49 years 151 15.1 15.1 49.6
50-59 years 171 171 171 66.8
60-69 years 161 16.1 16.1 82.9
70 or more 171 171 171 100.0
years
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 255 25.5 25.5 25.5
or less
Vocational/te 102 10.2 10.2 35.7
chnical
school
Associate 335 33.5 33.5 69.1
Degree/som
e college
College 186 18.6 18.6 87.7
graduate
Postgraduat 123 12.3 12.3 100.0
e or higher
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Can you please tell me your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 494 49.4 49.4 49.4
Female 497 49.7 49.7 99.1
Nonbinary or 9 0.9 0.9 100.0

other



Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What congressional district do you live in?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid MT-01: 525 52.5 52.5 52.5

West:

Missoula,

Bozeman,

Kalispell:

Ryan Zinke

(R)

MT-02: East: 475 47.5 47.5 100.0

Billings,

Great Falls,

Helena: Matt

Rosendale

(R)

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Online panel 228 22.8 22.8 22.8

Mobile 772 77.2 77.2 100.0

Total 1000 100.0 100.0







